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’17 Edison Golden Bears Baseball Schedule 

	DATE
	OPPONENT
	SITE
	Varsity
	JV

	Scrimmage Games

	Feb 7 (Tue)
	F.E.A.S.T
	Missions Baseball Academy
	1:00
	

	Feb 10(Fri)
	Seguin High School
	Seguin High School
	4:30 
	6:30

	Feb 14 (Tue)
	St. Anthony High School
	SAISD SC #1
	6:00
	

	Regular Season Games

	Feb 20 (Mon)
	Lee High School
	SAISD SC #1 
	7:00
	4:30

	Feb 23 (Thu)
	KIPP 

San Antonio Wood Bat Classic
	Southside High School
	10:00 AM
	

	Feb 23 (Thu)
	Faith West Academy
San Antonio Wood Bat Classic
	Southside High School
	3:00
	

	Feb 24 (Fri.)
	Southside High School

San Antonio Wood Bat Classic
	Southside High School
	3:00
	

	Feb 24 (Fri)
	Randolph High School

San Antonio Wood Bat Classic
	Southside High School
	8:00
	

	Feb 25 (Sat)
	San Antonio Wood Bat Classic
	Southside High School
	TBA
	

	Feb 28 (Tue)
	@ Sam Houston High School
	SAISD SC #1
	4:30
	5:00

	Mar 2 (Thu)
	Los Fresnos High School 

Edgewood Tournament
	EISD Baseball Complex
	11:30 AM
	

	Mar 2 (Thu)
	Wagner High School

Edgewood Tournament
	EISD Baseball Complex
	3:30 
	

	Mar 3 (Fri)
	Natalia High School

Edgewood Tournament
	EISD Baseball Complex
	11:00 AM
	

	Mar 3 (Fri)
	Memorial High School

Edgewood Tournament
	EISD Baseball Complex
	3:00 
	

	Mar 5 (Sat)
	Edgewood Tournament
	EISD Baseball Complex
	TBD
	

	Mar 7 (Tue)
	BYE
	BYE
	BYE
	BYE

	Mar 10 (Fri)
	Memorial High School
	SAISD SC #1
	7:00
	5:00

	Mar 13 (Mon)
	@ Brackenridge High School (SB)
	SAISD SC #2
	12:00
	10:00 AM

	Mar 15 (Wed)
	Burbank (SB)
	SAISD SC #2
	12:00
	10:00 AM

	Mar 16 (Thur.)
	@ Lanier (SB)
	SAISD SC #1
	2:30
	10:00 AM

	March 21 (Tue.)
	Highlands
	SAISD SC #1
	7:00
	5:00

	March 24 (Fri)
	@ Kennedy
	Kennedy High School
	7:00
	4:30

	March 30 (Thur.)
	Jefferson
	SAISD SC #2
	6:00
	5:00

	April 1(Sat.)
	Sam Houston High School
	SAISD SC #2
	1:30
	10:00

	April 4 (Tue)
	BYE
	BYE
	BYE
	BYE

	April 7 (Fri)
	@ Memorial High School
	EISD Baseball Complex
	7:00
	4:30

	April 11 (Tue)
	Brackenridge High School
	SAISD SC #1
	4:30
	5:00

	April 13 (Thu)
	@ Burbank High School
	SAISD SC #1 
	6:30
	5:00

	April 18 (Tue)
	Lanier High School
	SAISD SC #1 
	7:00
	5:00

	April 21 (Fri)
	@ Highlands
	SAISD SC #1
	4:30
	5:00

	April 25 (Tue)
	Kennedy High School
	SAISD SC #2
	6:00
	5:00

	April 27 (Thu)
	@ Jefferson High School 
	SAISD SC #1
	7:00
	5:00

	May 4-6 (Thu-Sat)
	Bi-District Playoffs
	TBD
	TBD
	TBD


*District games in BOLD.        

                  Coaching Staff
         Josh Baker (Head Coach)
         Steve Garcia (Assistant)
        Anson Cornwell (Assistant)
Salvineo Cervantes (Athletic Trainer)
               Edison Administration

    Albert Torres (Athletic Coordinator)

             Charles Munoz (Principal)

        SAISD Athletics Administration
        Todd Howey (Athletic Director)                     Brian Clancy (Assistant Athletic Director)
       Pedro Martinez (Superintendent)
